2-15
Crouse-Hinds®
May 2003                                                                                                                Copyright© 2003 Cooper  Industries, Inc
2
F
ittin
g
s

• Certificate of Compliance Nos.
Ex319 and Ex455
Ordering Information:
Catalogue number make-up:
GUA X A 1 6 M
Body Size Opening
6  - 76mm
9  - 125mm
Thread Type
M  - Metric
N  - NPT
B  - BSP
Product Identifier
GUA  - Junction Box
Exd
Entry Configuration
B  - 1 Back & 1 Side
C  - 2 Side @ 180o
L  - 2 Side @ 90o
T  - 3 Side @ 90o
X  - 4 Side @ 90o
Entry Size
Code   Metric  NPT
1 -       M20     1/2”
2 -       M25     3/4”
3 -       M32     1”
4 -       M40     1 1/4”
5 -       M50     1 1/2”
Flameproof, Exd IIC, IP66/67
Zone 1
2-28
Crouse-Hinds®
May 2003                                                                                                                Copyright© 2003 Cooper  Industries, Inc
2
F
it
ti
n
g
s
Note: NPT &
Metric conduit
entries are denoted
by an N or M
respectively, as
shown at end of
catalogue number.
Ordering Information
GUALA 2 entries GUACA 2 entries
Cover Cover
Entry Opening Body Entry Opening Body
Size Dia. Size Cat. No. Size Dia. Size Cat.. No.
20mm 76mm 6 GUALA16M 20mm 76mm 6 GUACA16M
25mm 76mm 6 GUALA26M 25mm 76mm 6 GUACA26M
25mm 125mm 9 GUALA29M 25mm 125mm 9 GUACA29M
32mm 125mm 9 GUALA39M 32mm 125mm 9 GUACA39M
40mm 125mm 9 GUALA49M 40mm 125mm 9 GUACA49M
50mm 125mm 9 GUALA59M 50mm 125mm 9 GUACA59M
1/2" NPT 76mm 6 GUALA16N 1/2" NPT 76mm 6 GUACA16N
3/4" NPT 76mm 6 GUALA26N 3/4" NPT 76mm 6 GUACA26N
GUATA 3 entries GUAXA 4 entries
Cover Cover
Entry Opening Body Entry Opening Body
Size Dia. Size Cat. No. Size Dia. Size Cat. No.